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Best Total Sinclair

76 Heilgeist Melanie GKS F 1984 62.48 64 kg 56 J 59 N 59 N 56 70 J 73 N 73 J 73 129 169.923

77 Sommerhalder Sonja GHC Schwyz F 1989 70.75 71 kg 64 J 67 J 70 J 70 78 J 81 J 82 N 81 151 185.295

88 Bruno Chiara WNW F 1999 53.71 55 kg 45 J 48 N 50 N 45 65 J 70 J 73 N 70 115 167.481
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Total Sinclair

1 Sonja Sommerhalder GHC Schwyz F 1989 71 kg 70.75 70 81 151 185.295

2 Melanie Heilgeist GKS F 1984 64 kg 62.48 56 73 129 169.923

3 Chiara Bruno WNW F 1999 55 kg 53.71 45 70 115 167.481
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Best Total Sinclair

29 Arrigoni Loris Lausanne M 1996 93.90 96 kg 103 J 110 J 115 N 110 130 J 135 N 135 J 135 245 278.386

37 Haddad Zyad Neuchâtel M 1999 75.20 81 kg 95 J 101 N 101 J 101 115 J 121 J 127 J 127 228 288.277

27 Stirnemann Lukas Zürich M 1977 93.95 96 kg 108 J 112 J 116 J 116 132 J 136 J 137 J 137 253 287.414

35 Gottstein Florian GKS M 1990 79.90 81 kg 92 J 96 J 102 J 102 110 J 115 J 120 J 120 222 271.753

40 Bucci Dimitri WNW M 1994 85.60 89 kg 100 N 100 J 105 N 100 120 J 125 N 125 N 120 220 260.338

28 Hoffmann Timo WNW M 1990 80.80 81 kg 80 J 85 J 95 N 85 115 J 120 J 125 J 125 210 255.599

39 Hohermuth Benjamin WNW M 1990 67.90 73 kg 85 N 85 J 90 N 85 105 J 110 N 110 N 105 190 255.068

32 Saemann Attil WNW M 1991 88.75 89 kg 100 J 106 J 110 N 106 120 J 125 J 130 N 125 231 268.876

38 Freimann Jason GHC Schwyz M 1993 88.25 89 kg 80 J 86 J 90 J 90 115 N 115 J 120 J 120 210 245.051
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Schweizerischer Amateur Gewichtheber Verband / Fédération Suisse d'Haltérophilie Amateur 
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Total Sinclair

1 Zyad Haddad Neuchâtel M 1999 81 kg 75.20 101 127 228 288.277

2 Lukas Stirnemann Zürich M 1977 96 kg 93.95 116 137 253 287.414

3 Loris Arrigoni Lausanne M 1996 96 kg 93.90 110 135 245 278.386

4 Florian Gottstein GKS M 1990 81 kg 79.90 102 120 222 271.753

5 Attil Saemann WNW M 1991 89 kg 88.75 106 125 231 268.876

6 Dimitri Bucci WNW M 1994 89 kg 85.60 100 120 220 260.338

7 Timo Hoffmann WNW M 1990 81 kg 80.80 85 125 210 255.599

8 Benjamin Hohermuth WNW M 1990 73 kg 67.90 85 105 190 255.068

9 Jason Freimann GHC Schwyz M 1993 89 kg 88.25 90 120 210 245.051
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64 Blanchard Nadine Urakan F 1998 62.40 64 kg 65 J 70 J 74 N 70 75 J 81 J 86 J 86 156 205.650

60 Poma Carolina Lugano F 1990 67.90 71 kg 63 J 66 J 69 N 66 85 J 89 J 93 N 89 155 194.488

62 Füglister Regula Zürich F 1987 74.50 76 kg 60 J 65 J 68 N 65 70 J 80 J 85 N 80 145 173.305

55 Pergola Lorena KSC CF Öuf F 1996 64.10 71 kg 70 J 75 J 79 N 75 88 J 92 J 95 J 95 170 220.496

63 Lüthy Katrin Basel F 1981 62.37 64 kg 65 J 68 J 70 N 68 77 J 80 N 80 N 77 145 191.205

59 Meister Scheila WNW F 1987 57.40 59 kg 66 J 70 N 72 N 66 85 J 90 J 92 N 90 156 216.972

54 Polgar Agnes WNW F 1990 58.17 59 kg 60 J 63 J 66 N 63 75 J 80 J 85 J 85 148 204.028

58 Preiss Jessica WNW F 1993 54.80 55 kg 60 N 61 N 61 J 61 68 J 72 N 72 J 72 133 190.958

57 Hochstrasser Seraina WNW F 1992 75.10 76 kg 70 J 75 N 75 N 70 95 J 100 J 103 J 103 173 205.959

61 Tursic Tina GHC Schwyz F 1983 67.60 71 kg 63 J 66 J 68 J 68 70 J 70 N 70 N 70 138 173.585

51 Jäggi Nora Basel F 1995 75.44 76 kg 86 J 89 J 93 J 93 110 N 113 J 116 J 116 209 248.273
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Schweizerischer Amateur Gewichtheber Verband / Fédération Suisse d'Haltérophilie Amateur 
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Total Sinclair

1 Nora Jäggi Basel F 1995 76 kg 75.44 93 116 209 248.273

2 Lorena Pergola KSC CF Öuf F 1996 71 kg 64.10 75 95 170 220.496

3 Scheila Meister WNW F 1987 59 kg 57.40 66 90 156 216.972

4 Seraina Hochstrasser WNW F 1992 76 kg 75.10 70 103 173 205.959

5 Nadine Blanchard Urakan F 1998 64 kg 62.40 70 86 156 205.650

6 Agnes Polgar WNW F 1990 59 kg 58.17 63 85 148 204.028

7 Carolina Poma Lugano F 1990 71 kg 67.90 66 89 155 194.488

8 Katrin Lüthy Basel F 1981 64 kg 62.37 68 77 145 191.205

9 Jessica Preiss WNW F 1993 55 kg 54.80 61 72 133 190.958

10 Tina Tursic GHC Schwyz F 1983 71 kg 67.60 68 70 138 173.585

11 Regula Füglister Zürich F 1987 76 kg 74.50 65 80 145 173.305
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1 Tschan Yannick Tramelan M 1996 94.90 96 kg 132 J 136 J 138 N 136 161 J 166 J 170 J 170 306 346.210

2 Sautebin Yannick Tramelan M 1988 93.70 96 kg 116 J 121 J 125 J 125 135 J 141 J 144 J 144 269 305.923

10 Collat Gabriel Urakan M 1994 72.30 73 kg 93 J 96 J 100 N 96 120 N 120 J 126 J 126 222 287.013

15 Gobulev Danny Lausanne M 1992 75.90 81 kg 100 N 100 J 105 J 105 125 J 130 J 135 N 130 235 295.616

6 Termignone Dany Moutier M 1987 80.50 81 kg 113 J 118 N 118 N 113 138 N 138 J 143 N 138 251 306.079

3 Corti Vasco Lugano M 1993 86.00 89 kg 110 J 120 N 120 N 110 130 J 138 J 143 J 143 253 298.737

17 Huynh Kok Sue Zürich M 1992 63.85 67 kg 90 J 94 N 95 J 95 112 J 117 J 120 J 120 215 300.223

4 Egli Felix Zürich M 1985 80.25 81 kg 95 J 100 J 105 J 105 115 J 120 J 127 J 127 232 283.359

18 Djurdjevic Mladen Zürich M 1990 94.20 96 kg 95 J 95 N 95 N 95 115 J 115 N 115 N 115 210 238.307

14 Sargenti Miguel Rorschach M 1996 80.95 81 kg 105 N 105 J 109 J 109 132 J 139 N 143 N 132 241 293.055

5 Schwander Tom WNW M 1987 88.30 89 kg 120 J 126 J 132 J 132 140 J 145 J 150 N 145 277 323.152

8 Kristjansson Kristjan Hrafn GHC Schwyz M 1996 102.60 109 kg 115 J 120 N 120 N 115 135 J 140 J 145 N 140 255 280.166

9 Gysin Ramon Basel M 1983 101.25 102 kg 110 J 120 N 120 J 120 130 J 138 N 141 J 141 261 288.109

16 Bucci Leonardo Basel M 1994 92.35 96 kg 108 J 113 J 118 J 118 141 J 146 N 146 N 141 259 296.328
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Total Sinclair

1 Yannick Tschan Tramelan M 1996 96 kg 94.90 136 170 306 346.210

2 Tom Schwander WNW M 1987 89 kg 88.30 132 145 277 323.152

3 Dany Termignone Moutier M 1987 81 kg 80.50 113 138 251 306.079

4 Yannick Sautebin Tramelan M 1988 96 kg 93.70 125 144 269 305.923

5 Kok Sue Huynh Zürich M 1992 67 kg 63.85 95 120 215 300.223

6 Vasco Corti Lugano M 1993 89 kg 86.00 110 143 253 298.737

7 Leonardo Bucci Basel M 1994 96 kg 92.35 118 141 259 296.328

8 Danny Gobulev Lausanne M 1992 81 kg 75.90 105 130 235 295.616

9 Miguel Sargenti Rorschach M 1996 81 kg 80.95 109 132 241 293.055

10 Ramon Gysin Basel M 1983 102 kg 101.25 120 141 261 288.109

11 Gabriel Collat Urakan M 1994 73 kg 72.30 96 126 222 287.013

12 Felix Egli Zürich M 1985 81 kg 80.25 105 127 232 283.359

13 Kristjan Hrafn Kristjansson GHC Schwyz M 1996 109 kg 102.60 115 140 255 280.166

14 Mladen Djurdjevic Zürich M 1990 96 kg 94.20 95 115 210 238.307
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